## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM KAHILIPARA::::::GUWAHATI-19

\*\*\*\*\*

## ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. letter No.AHE.331/2008/51, dated 30-08-2013, the Director of Higher Education, Assam had issued a direction vide letter No.G(B)Misc.86/2013/2, dated 11-09-2013 to all the Principals of Provincialised Colleges in connection with invitation of Local MLAs to participate in the Governing Body meeting as permanent special invitee.

It has come to notice that the above direction has not been followed by the Governing Body of some colleges and Local MLAs are not being invited as special invitee in the Governing Body meetings.

It is felt that public representatives, that is the MLAs can play a very important role and can provide lot of financial and other assistance to the college authority from many other available and untapped sources.

In view of the above, the Principals of all the Provincialised Colleges are directed to invariably invite the Local MLA to participate in the Governing Body meetings as a permanent special invitee.

Sd/- Gitimoni Phukan, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam <u>Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.</u>

Memo No.DHE/CE/UGC/Circular/136/2017/61 Dated Kahilipara the 09-03-2018 Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3) P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal to the Hon'ble Minister Education Assam.
- The President of Governing Body/ Principal of all Provincialised Colleges of Assam.
  - 5) Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

glanta

Kahilipara, Guwahati - 19.